

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1331/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 19/12/2006 in CMWP No. 3929/2006 & CMWP No. 6082/2006 & CMWP No. 18998/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RADHEY SHYAM PAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 5755 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr Pavan Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Jitendra Kumar Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vibhakar Mishra,Adv.  
Mr. Pankaj Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. K.K. Pandey,Adv.  
Mr. Abhith Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Pradeep Misra ,Adv.  
Mr. Shrish Mishra,Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Four weeks time is granted for filing counter affidavit, as a last chance to all the respondents.

In SLP(C) No. 1331/2007 - Petitioner is granted four weeks for taking out dasti service against unserved respondents.

In SLP (C) No. 5755/2006 - Await Service of notice upon unserved respondents.

List the matter on 11th January, 2008.

(Sunil Thomas)

Registrar

MG