

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1331/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 19/12/2006 in CMWP No. 3929/2006 & CMWP  
No. 6082/2006 & CMWP No. 18998/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT  
ALL  
AHABAD)

RADHEY SHYAM PAL &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 5755 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr Pavan Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary,Adv.

Mr. Jitendra Kumar Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhishth Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra ,Adv.

Mr. Shrish Kr. Misra,Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kr. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Vibhakar Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Counter Affidavit may be filed before 22nd July, 2008.

Nobody is present for the petitioner in SLP(C) No. 5755/2007.

Petitioner has failed to serve unserved respondents.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge for non-  
prosecution against unserved respondents.(S.G. Shah)  
Registrar

MG