

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5755/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 19/12/2006 in CMWP No. 7367/2006 of The
HIGH COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW)

BASANT KUMAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Vibhakar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Abhisth Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra ,Adv
Ms. Archana Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel appearing for respondent Nos. 1,31 and 32 seeks further time to
file counter affidavit.

-2-

Four weeks time is granted as last chance to file counter affidavit.

The petitioner did not comply with the orders of the Hon'ble Court dated
7.8.2008 and hence the Special Leave Petition against the unserved respondents
has been dismissed.

List the matter on 26.8.2009

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

KS