

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1331/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 19/12/2006 in CMWP No. 3929/2006 & CMWP No. 6082/2006 & CMWP No. 18998/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RADHEY SHYAM PAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to file rejoinder affidavit, permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 5755 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/07/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jitendra Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr Pavan Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.N. Misra, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Vibhakar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra ,Adv
Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi ,Adv
Ms. Vandana Mishra, adv.
Mr. Ashotosh Kumar Sharma, adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated by learned counsel for the petitioners that one of the petitioner has died. Therefore, he wants to take instructions in the matter. These matters are adjourned for four weeks.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

(J.P. Sharma)

Court Master

Court Master